TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling R. Pratz		01/25/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autonet Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Skylark Drive	
Internal Address:	#41	
City:	Larkspur	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94939	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78734148	AUTONET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-798-6700

Email: suzanne.wengrin@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140156500005AUTONETMOBILE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield	
Signature:	/Christine B. Redfield/	
Date:	02/05/2008 TRADEMARK	

900098340 REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0931

Total Attachments: 2 source=Autonet Trademark Assignment208#page1.tif source=Autonet Trademark Assignment208#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sterling R. Pratz, an individual, whose address is 10 Skylark Drive, #41,

Larkspur, California 94939, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark and is the

applicant of said trademark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office:

Mark Application No.

Filing Date

AUTONET

78/734,148

10-17-05

WHEREAS, Autonet Mobile, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, located and doing business at 10 Skylark Drive, #41, Larkspur, California 94939, is

desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark

application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Sterling R. Pratz does hereby assign unto Autonet Mobile, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and trademark

application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and

trademark application above-identified.

Dated: /-25,2008

Autonet Mobile, Inc., a Delaware

corporation

By:

Sterling R. Pratz

President and OEO

PL-17705 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0933

-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the ADINA FREEMAN Commission # 1526506 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public - California which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2008 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my band and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:_ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

□ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 02/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003713 FRAME: 0934